
 Date Time Event Entry Closing Date Venue Ages Location

2018
Saturday 13th October 9am-1.00 Athletics Auckland Junior Open Meet Mt Smart Stadium 7 - 14 years Penrose
Saturday 20th October 9am-1.00 Athletics Auckland Junior Open Meet Mt Smart Stadium 7 - 14 years Penrose
Saturday 27th October 9am-1.00 Athletics Auckland Junior Open Meet Mt Smart Stadium 7 - 14 years Penrose
Saturday 3rd November 9am Trans Tasman Trial & 12/13 Interprovincial Trial - compulsory trial Mt Smart Stadium 10,11,12 & 13 years Penrose

Sunday 4th November 10.00am Papakura Ribbon Day/Ron Keat Open Day 

 and Trans Tasman Team announcement at 12.00pm Massey Park 2 - 14 years Papakura

Saturday 10th November 2 - 6pm Athletics Auckland Junior 2000m and 3000m Championships

U18 3000m, U20 & Senior 5000m Championships Lloyd Elsmore Park 16 - Senior Pakuranga

Sunday 17th November Papatoetoe Festival Shield Omana Park 2 - 14 years Papatoetoe

Sunday 25th November Athletics Auckland Relay Qualifiers - Central North Western Waitakere 7 - 14 years Waitakere

Athletics Auckland Relay Qualifiers - Counties Manukau Massey Park 7 - 14 years Papakura

Sunday 20th November 10am Pt Chevalier Open Day Walker Park 2 - 14 years Pt Chevalier

Saturday 26th November 2.00-8.00pm Combined - TT, IP, Seniors Mt Smart Stadium 10 - Seniors Penrose

Saturday 1st December 10am Manurewa Open Day Jellicoe Park 2 - 14 years Manurewa

Saturday 8th December 8am Auckland Junior Relay Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - 14 years Club selected Teams Penrose

Saturday 15th December 9am-4pm Athletics Auckland Junior Pentathlan Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - 14 years Penrose

30th Nov, 1st & 2nd December NZ Secondary Schools Championships Caledonian Ground Secondary Schools Dunedin

2019
4th, 5th, 6th January North Island Colgate Games Porritt Stadium 7 - 14 years Hamilton

11th, 12th, 13th January South Island Colgate Games Caledonian Ground 7 - 14 years Dunedin
Sunday 13th January 8am Trans Tasman Challenge Day Campbelltown Stadium 10 & 11 years selected team Sydney

1st February 6-10pm Auckland Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - Seniors Penrose

2nd February 8am-9pm Auckland Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - Seniors Penrose

3rd February 8am-6pm Auckland Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - Seniors Penrose

Wednesday 6th February 4-9pm Athletics Auckland Family Meet Mt Smart Stadium All ages Penrose

15th February 6-10pm Auckland Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - Seniors Penrose

16th February 8am-9pm Auckland Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - Seniors Penrose

17th February 8am-6pm Auckland Championships Mt Smart Stadium 7 - Seniors Penrose

Saturday 23rd February 9am-4pm Counties Manukau Championships Massey Park 7 - 14 years Papakura
Saturday 23rd February 10am-2.30 Glen Eden Ribbon Day Ceramco Park Glen Eden All ages Registered Athletes Glen Eden

Saturday 16th March 8am Athletics Auckland Top 10/Club Challenge Massey Park 7 - 14 years Club selected Teams Papakura

6th - 7th April North Island Secondary Schools Athletics Championships Secondary Schools selected team Tauranga

20th and 21st April Grade 12 & 13 Interprovincials 12/13 selected team

Results from all Open meetings may be used for 12/13 Interprovincial Team Selection

All Open meetings will be Grade 2 - 14 unless otherwise indicated (except Mt Smart)
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